

Project No: 2017-424-101-0				A Folino Construction		A. Merante Contracting, Inc.		FJ Zottola Construction		Independent Enterprises, Inc.		Plavchak Construction Co., Inc.	
Project Name: Maryland Avenue Green Infrastructure Project				\$2,687,789.26		\$2,989,674.00		\$2,667,000.00		\$2,926,775.00		\$3,798,575.00	
U-1	Mobilization and Demobilization	LS	1	\$88,973.72	\$88,973.72	\$145,000.00	\$145,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$95,000.00	\$95,000.00	\$190,000.00	\$190,000.00
U-2	Maintenance and Protection of Traffic	LS	1	\$117,712.50	\$117,712.50	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00
U-3	Permits, Bonds, Insurance	LS	1	\$28,595.00	\$28,595.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$32,175.75	\$32,175.75	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$55,000.00	\$55,000.00
U-5	Exploratory Excavation and Backfill	CY	60	\$105.68	\$6,340.80	\$95	\$5,700.00	\$75	\$4,500.00	\$35	\$2,100.00	\$100	\$6,000.00
U-10	Flowable Fill	CY	8	\$238.75	\$1,910.00	\$250	\$2,000.00	\$200	\$1,600.00	\$160	\$1,280.00	\$300	\$2,400.00
U-12	Flag Person	MHR	80	\$75.25	\$6,020.00	\$70	\$5,600.00	\$60	\$4,800.00	\$65	\$5,200.00	\$70	\$5,600.00
U-13	Off Duty Uniformed Officer	MHR	80	\$59.13	\$4,730.40	\$70	\$5,600.00	\$70	\$5,600.00	\$55	\$4,400.00	\$85	\$6,800.00
U-14	Miscellaneous Work Time for a Full Crew	CHR	16	\$615.22	\$9,843.52	\$600	\$9,600.00	\$500	\$8,000.00	\$725	\$11,600.00	\$900	\$14,400.00
U-16	Field Survey and Engineering	LS	1	\$5,375.00	\$5,375.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$9,500.00	\$9,500.00
S-4	15" PVC SDR 26 Sewer Pipe	LF	1173	\$83.84	\$98,344.32	\$70	\$82,110.00	\$69	\$80,937.00	\$80	\$93,840.00	\$55	\$64,515.00
S-35	Trench Excavation 0' - 15' Depth	CY	5559	\$38.25	\$212,631.75	\$40	\$222,360.00	\$30	\$166,770.00	\$65	\$361,335.00	\$95	\$528,105.00
S-37	Aggregate Trench Backfill Above Pipe Zone	CY	184	\$82.57	\$15,192.88	\$65	\$11,960.00	\$50	\$9,200.00	\$45	\$8,280.00	\$85	\$15,640.00
S-55	Manhole Tie-in/Connection	EA	8	\$273.18	\$2,185.44	\$1,100.00	\$8,800.00	\$350	\$2,800.00	\$1,250.00	\$10,000.00	\$1,800.00	\$14,400.00
S-63	Catch Basin - Pre-Cast - Type 1 Modified	EA	1	\$5,783.49	\$5,783.49	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$14,500.00	\$14,500.00
S-65	Catch Basin - Cast-In-Place - Type 13	EA	5	\$5,363.49	\$26,817.45	\$7,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$12,500.00	\$62,500.00
S-69	Catch Basin/Inlet Tie-in	EA	7	\$635.48	\$4,448.36	\$1,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$500	\$3,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$10,500.00	\$1,900.00	\$13,300.00
S-71	Rigid Concrete Bulkhead (15" to 24")	EA	8	\$959.86	\$7,678.88	\$500	\$4,000.00	\$750	\$6,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$12,000.00	\$900	\$7,200.00
R-1	Concrete Paving Base (All Classes)	CY	280	\$347.33	\$97,252.40	\$500	\$140,000.00	\$350	\$98,000.00	\$405	\$113,400.00	\$800	\$224,000.00
R-2	Reinforced Concrete Street and Driveways	CY	3	\$523.64	\$1,570.92	\$800	\$2,400.00	\$450	\$1,350.00	\$650	\$1,950.00	\$900	\$2,700.00
R-3	Concrete Sidewalk and ADA Handicapped Ramp	SY	336	\$122.42	\$41,133.12	\$120	\$40,320.00	\$100	\$33,600.00	\$130	\$43,680.00	\$120	\$40,320.00
R-4	Concrete Deep Curb and Deep Radius Curb	LF	386	\$52.96	\$20,442.56	\$115	\$44,390.00	\$40	\$15,440.00	\$65	\$25,090.00	\$65	\$25,090.00
R-8	Milling - Wearing Course	SY	3105	\$4.60	\$14,283.00	\$5	\$15,525.00	\$5.95	\$18,474.75	\$2	\$6,210.00	\$7	\$21,735.00
R-11	Bituminous Pavement Replacement - Wearing Course	SY	3105	\$9.26	\$28,752.30	\$10	\$31,050.00	\$9.70	\$30,118.50	\$13.50	\$41,917.50	\$13	\$40,365.00
R-13	Bituminous Pavement Replacement - Binder Course	SY	1007	\$17.81	\$17,934.67	\$12	\$12,084.00	\$12	\$12,084.00	\$17.50	\$17,622.50	\$15	\$15,105.00
R-19	Landscape Restoration	SY	202	\$14.51	\$2,931.02	\$110	\$22,220.00	\$46	\$9,292.00	\$50	\$10,100.00	\$250	\$50,500.00
R-21	Crushed Stone Sub-Base	CY	169	\$42.43	\$7,170.67	\$90	\$15,210.00	\$50	\$8,450.00	\$45	\$7,605.00	\$70	\$11,830.00

G-3	AASHTO #57 Aggregate Stone in Bioswale Areas	CY	3191	\$79.42	\$253,429.22	\$65	\$207,415.00	\$53	\$169,123.00	\$50	\$159,550.00	\$50	\$159,550.00
G-4	Observation Well for Aggregate storage	EA	8	\$708.51	\$5,668.08	\$700	\$5,600.00	\$350	\$2,800.00	\$900	\$7,200.00	\$600	\$4,800.00
G-7	Vertical Cleanouts	EA	79	\$708.51	\$55,972.29	\$1,000.00	\$79,000.00	\$600	\$47,400.00	\$1,400.00	\$110,600.00	\$600	\$47,400.00
G-17	Maintenance and Watering of Landscaping (1st year)	LS	1	\$12,900.00	\$12,900.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$3,825.00	\$3,825.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$45,000.00
G-26	Utility Service Sleeving	LF	334	\$39.38	\$13,152.92	\$110	\$36,740.00	\$60	\$20,040.00	\$250	\$83,500.00	\$85	\$28,390.00
G-28	Maintenance and Watering of Landscaping (2nd year)	LS	1	\$19,350.00	\$19,350.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$3,100.00	\$3,100.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$45,000.00
G-30	Impermeable Geomembrane Liner	SY	4755	\$44.04	\$209,410.20	\$20	\$95,100.00	\$43	\$204,465.00	\$9	\$42,795.00	\$60	\$285,300.00
G-32	Concrete Check Dam	EA	5	\$3,217.36	\$16,086.80	\$2,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$1,400.00	\$7,000.00	\$1,400.00	\$7,000.00	\$1,800.00	\$9,000.00
G-60	Concrete Curb and Gutter	LF	2143	\$81.97	\$175,661.71	\$70	\$150,010.00	\$41	\$87,863.00	\$80	\$171,440.00	\$80	\$171,440.00
G-61	Permeable Pavers	SY	1559	\$71.59	\$111,608.81	\$125	\$194,875.00	\$94	\$146,546.00	\$180	\$280,620.00	\$85	\$132,515.00
G-64	Inlet Catch Basin	EA	8	\$6,096.89	\$48,775.12	\$4,000.00	\$32,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$32,000.00	\$5,500.00	\$44,000.00	\$9,500.00	\$76,000.00
G-65	Intermediate Catch Basin	EA	9	\$5,990.65	\$53,915.85	\$4,000.00	\$36,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$36,000.00	\$5,500.00	\$49,500.00	\$9,500.00	\$85,500.00
G-66	Outlet Catch Basin	EA	8	\$6,052.14	\$48,417.12	\$4,000.00	\$32,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$32,000.00	\$5,500.00	\$44,000.00	\$9,500.00	\$76,000.00
G-67	Catch Basin Insert	EA	29	\$1,035.22	\$30,021.38	\$1,000.00	\$29,000.00	\$725	\$21,025.00	\$700	\$20,300.00	\$1,200.00	\$34,800.00
G-68	Cast in Place Check Dam	EA	5	\$3,217.36	\$16,086.80	\$2,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$1,450.00	\$7,250.00	\$1,800.00	\$9,000.00
G-69	Observation Well for Wrapped Bottom Aggregate storage	EA	10	\$380.69	\$3,806.90	\$1,200.00	\$12,000.00	\$350	\$3,500.00	\$750	\$7,500.00	\$750	\$7,500.00
G-70	Cast in Place Paver Edge Restraint	LF	2372	\$35.26	\$83,636.72	\$25	\$59,300.00	\$30	\$71,160.00	\$50	\$118,600.00	\$45	\$106,740.00
G-71	Cast Concrete Edge at Structures	EA	123	\$392.05	\$48,222.15	\$200	\$24,600.00	\$250	\$30,750.00	\$20	\$2,460.00	\$450	\$55,350.00
G-72	15" Perforated SDR 26 PVC Pipe	LF	90	\$92.19	\$8,297.10	\$200	\$18,000.00	\$208	\$18,720.00	\$80	\$7,200.00	\$60	\$5,400.00
G-73	24" Perforated SDR 26 PVC Pipe	LF	3432	\$83.32	\$285,954.24	\$225	\$772,200.00	\$276	\$947,232.00	\$180	\$617,760.00	\$210	\$720,720.00
G-74	4" SDR 26 Underdrain	LF	2230	\$13.16	\$29,346.80	\$20	\$44,600.00	\$20.50	\$45,715.00	\$25	\$55,750.00	\$15	\$33,450.00
G-75	Protect Utility within Stone Storage Area	LF	936	\$88.54	\$82,873.44	\$30	\$28,080.00	\$4	\$3,744.00	\$10	\$9,360.00	\$30	\$28,080.00
G-76	Cast in Place Gutter with Existing Curb	LF	25	\$81.92	\$2,048.00	\$100	\$2,500.00	\$45	\$1,125.00	\$75	\$1,875.00	\$40	\$1,000.00
G-77	Remove Existing Tree	EA	15	\$1,666.25	\$24,993.75	\$2,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$500	\$7,500.00	\$500	\$7,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$22,500.00
G-78	Remove Existing Stump	EA	2	\$430	\$860	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$300	\$600	\$750	\$1,500.00	\$950	\$1,900.00
G-79	Plant Street Tree	EA	19	\$591.25	\$11,233.75	\$800	\$15,200.00	\$700	\$13,300.00	\$700	\$13,300.00	\$900	\$17,100.00
G-80	8" SDR 26 PVC Pipe	LF	127	\$38.43	\$4,880.61	\$75	\$9,525.00	\$40	\$5,080.00	\$40	\$5,080.00	\$45	\$5,715.00
G-81	Bentonite Dam	EA	34	\$796.48	\$27,080.32	\$500	\$17,000.00	\$300	\$10,200.00	\$500	\$17,000.00	\$500	\$17,000.00
G-82	Pop-up Valve	EA	34	\$238.60	\$8,112.40	\$225	\$7,650.00	\$100	\$3,400.00	\$300	\$10,200.00	\$300	\$10,200.00
G-83	6" Downspout Disconnection System SDR-26 PVC Pipe	LF	612	\$70.42	\$43,097.04	\$50	\$30,600.00	\$25	\$15,300.00	\$35	\$21,420.00	\$60	\$36,720.00
G-84	4" Downspout Disconnection System SDR-26 PVC Pipe	LF	811	\$69.54	\$56,396.94	\$50	\$40,550.00	\$20	\$16,220.00	\$30	\$24,330.00	\$50	\$40,550.00
G-85	Downspot Tie-in	EA	40	\$229.98	\$9,199.20	\$400	\$16,000.00	\$100	\$4,000.00	\$450	\$18,000.00	\$450	\$18,000.00
ESC-3	Concrete Washout Facility	EA	4	\$831.97	\$3,327.88	\$800	\$3,200.00	\$1,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$500	\$2,000.00	\$800	\$3,200.00
ESC-4	Filter Bag Inlet Protection	EA	33	\$299.59	\$9,886.47	\$200	\$6,600.00	\$125	\$4,125.00	\$125	\$4,125.00	\$250	\$8,250.00

ESC-8	Tree Protection Fence	EA	3	\$8.36	\$25.08	\$300	\$900	\$150	\$450	\$150	\$450	\$500	\$1,500.00
-------	-----------------------	----	---	--------	---------	-------	-------	-------	-------	-------	-------	-------	------------